

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL
Present: Shaikh Kamal Uddin
Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol
Money Suit (Commercial).: 51/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024
JO Code : WB01311

M/S AIM PACE INFRASTRUCTURES Plaintiff.

V/s

M/S UNIQMIX CONCRETE & 2 othersDefendants.

Order No - 01
Dated – 09/05/2024

Plaint accompanied with the duplicate copy was filed through e-filing on 02/05/2024.

Court fee payable as per valuation of the plaint is Rs. 50,000/- and the same has been paid through e-payment.

Today, the plaintiff has produced the physical copy of the application along with photocopies of documents, as mentioned in the list of documents.

Perused the relevant order of the Secretary, DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman where from it appears that pre-institution mediation has been marked as **“dropped”**.

Let the suit be registered.

Neither any Requisite has not filed nor the Process fee has been paid.

The petitioner is directed to put in requisites and process fee at once.

Fix **11/06/2024** for **SR/AD, Appearance and filing Written statement.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol