

**Money Suit (Commercial)– 51/2024**  
**CNR :WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**JO Code : WB01311**

Order No –03

Dated :11/06/2024

This day is fixed for SR/AD, appearance and filing written statement.  
Mr. Debanjan Basu, Ld. Advocate entered appearance on behalf of  
defendant no. 2 &3 by filing vakalatnama.

An application has also been filed by defendant no. 2 & 3 seeking  
time to file WS.

Prayer is allowed.

Acceptance of WS is however is however subject to its filing within  
statutory period of time.

The plaintiff does not take any steps.

No SR/ AD is received in respect of defendant no. 1.

The local Bar Association has taken resolution to abstain from  
attending all courts in Asansol till 12<sup>th</sup> of June, 2024 in view of the  
heat wave and scorching heat.

The matter stands adjourned accordingly.

**Fix 10/07/2024 for SR/AD of defendant no. 1 & filing written  
statement.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol