

Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000028-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –05

Dated 09/08/2024

This day is fixed for filing WS.

Both sides file hazira.

The defendants have filed an application whereby prayer has been made for granting further time to file WS.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the defendant that though in terms of the direction of the Court the plaintiff had sent the documents through e-mail on 24/07/2024, but the documents which have been attached to the e-mail could not be assessed due to technical error.

The plaintiff is therefore directed to serve legible documents to the defendant within a week from date.

The prayer for granting further time to file WS is accordingly allowed. Acceptance of WS is however subject to filing within statutory period of time.

Fix 02/09/2024 for filing WS & filing of statement of admission or denial of documents by the defendants.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol