

Money Suit (Commercial)– 51/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000028-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 06
Dated 02/09/2024

This day is fixed for filing WS & filing of statement of admission or denial of documents by the defendants.

Both sides file hazira.

The defendants file WS alongwith counter claim of Rs. 4,93,86,221/-.

Court fee has been paid by the defendants.

The defendants also filed statement of admission or denial of documents.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff seeks time to file WS against the counter claim.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 03/10/2024 for filing WS by the plaintiff against the counter claim and statement of admission or denial of documents.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol