

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**[CNR No :WBBD17-000028-2024]**  
**J.O Code : WB01311**

Order No. – 09

Dated : 12/12/2024

This day is fixed for filing WS by the plaintiff against the counter claim and statement of admission and denial of documents.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff is absent without any steps.

The local Bar Association has resolved to abstain from Court proceedings to condole the demise of one of its member. In such view of the fact, for ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

**Fix 02/01/2025 for filing written statement against the counter claim as well as statement of admission and denial of documents by the plaintiff.**

The acceptance of WS is however subject to its filing within the statutory period.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol