

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 10

Dated - 18/12/2024

Record is put up on the prayer of the plaintiff.

In spite of notice none appears on behalf of the defendant.

The plaintiff files written statement against the counter claim and also files an application for acceptance of the written statement. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 04 of 2024.

**Todate (02/01/2025) for hearing of I.A. No.04 of 2024 and filing of statement of admission and / or denial of documents by the plaintiff.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol