

Money Suit (Commercial)– 51/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000028-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. –11

Dated : 02/01/2025

This day is fixed for hearing of IA no.04 of 2024 and filing of statement of admission and / or denial of documents by the plaintiff.

Defendant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant is also present.

No steps is taken by the plaintiff.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant submitted that though the soft copy of the WS against the counter claim was served to the defendant by the plaintiff through e-mail, but the defendant has not yet been served with the hard copies.

Accordingly, a prayer has been made for a direction upon the plaintiff for serving the hard copies of the WS against the counter claim.

Today the local Bar Association has resolved not to participate in Court proceedings to condole the demise of one of its member.

Accordingly, for the the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

The plaintiff is however directed to serve hard copy of the WS against the counter claim to the defendants within a week from date.

Fix 28/01/2025 for hearing of IA no.04 of 2024 and filing of statement of admission and / or denial of documents by the plaintiff.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol