

Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000028-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 12

Dated : 28/01/2025

This day is fixed for hearing of IA no. 04 of 2024 as well as filing of statement of admission / denial of documents by the plaintiff.

Both the parties file hazira.

The plaintiff files statement of admission / denial of documents as well as an additional list of documents.

The defendant seeks time to deal with the additional documents and file additional statement of admission / denial of documents.

Prayer is considered & allowed.

IA no. 04 of 2024 has been filed by the plaintiff for acceptance of the WS against the counter claim filed by the defendant.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant candidly submitted that he has no objection if the WS against the counter claim is taken on-record.

Accordingly, IA no. 04 of 2024 is disposed of.

The WS against the counter claim is taken on-record.

Fix 19th of February, 2025 for filing additional statement of admission / denial of documents by the defendant and framing of issues.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol