

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 15

Dated - 16/04/2025

Today stands fixed for filing list of witness.

The defendant files list of witness.

The plaintiff is absent without any steps.

Today the Local Bar has taken a resolution not participate in court proceedings to condole the demise of one of it's advocate.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

To date (28/04/2025) for filing list of witness by the plaintiff and evidence in chief by both the parties.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol