

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 16

Dated - 28/04/2025

Today stands fixed for filing list of witness by the plaintiff and evidence-in-chief by both the parties.

Plaintiff files hazira as well as list of witnesses and evidence-in-chief of witness Manik Chandra Patra.

Defendants file hazira and prayed for further time to file evidence-in-chief on the ground that the authorized representative of the defendants is out of station. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The defendants shall file affidavit-in-chief of its witnesses within a week from date with prior copy to the plaintiff.

Fix **07/05/2025** for **evidence of PW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol