

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 17

Dated - 07/05/2025

Today stands fixed for evidence of PW1.

One Manik Chandra Patra is examined in part as PW1.

Due to want of original documents examination of PW1 is deferred.

The schedule fixed on 08/05/2025 is cancelled on the joint prayer of the Ld. Advocates.

Record need not be put up on 08/05/2025.

The defendants seek time to file affidavit-in-chief of its witnesses although an advance copy of the same has been served to the plaintiff.

The defendants shall file the original affidavit-in-chief of its witnesses positively on the next date.

**Fix 18/06/2025 & 19/06/2025 for further evidence of PW1.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol