

Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 20

Dated - 23/07/2025

Today stands fixed for further evidence of PW1.

Neither of the parties take any steps.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution to abstain from attending the courts at Asansol as a mark of protest against an alleged untoward incident at the District Court premises.

The Ld. PO is also under the order of transfer.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned to 02/09/2025.

Todate **(02/09/2025)** for **further evidence of PW1.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol