

**Money Suit (Commercial) – 51/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000028-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB00795**

Order No. - 26

Dated - 08/05/2026

Today stands fixed for further evidence of PW1.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground that PW1 is out of station due to his treatment and as such could not appear before this court.

No step is taken by the defendants.

Heard. Considered.

However, for the ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **24/06/2026** for **further evidence of PW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol